

## Association of Nepalese Agricultural Professionals of Americas (NAPA 2016)

www.aonapa.org twitter: @napa2072 E-mail: napa2072@gmail.com fb: https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100010977401552

## **Invitation to the NAPA First General Assembly**

(Saturday, May 28, 2016)

## Venue:

DFW Airport Hotel and Convention Center 4440 W. Airport Freeway, Irving (Dallas), Texas 75062

Association of Nepalese Agricultural Professionals of Americas (NAPA) is being established as a professional organization with the intent of bringing together all agriculture-related professionals in Americas who are of Nepali origin or with direct interests in Nepalese agriculture. The NAPA Working Committee (WC) has registered the organization, developed bylaws, and completed the necessary administrative processes. Now, the WC's ultimate obligation is to transfer the baton of this nascent organization to an elected body via General Assembly. On behalf of NAPA WC, I cordially invite and urge you to attend its first assembly in Dallas, Texas on Saturday, May 28, 2016 (Memorial Weekend) and participate in the ratification of the bylaws, formation of NAPA's first elected body (Executive Committee), and development of shortand long-term visions and strategies to address stated goals of this newly formed organization.

General Assembly Program of Activities will follow.

Sincerely,

Meghe N. Parajulee, Ph.D.

Coordinator, NAPA General Assembly Regents Professor of Texas A&M University